

**BID 21-10 TABULATION**

**2021 Lift Station 15, 36, & 39 Rehabilitation Project  
CWF21-550-06  
Bid Date: May 5, 2021**

<b>BASE BID ** ORDER OF BIDS FROM LOWEST TO HIGHEST **</b>				<b>Leetech Solutions, LLC Aledo, TX</b>		<b>Bowles Construction Co. Wichita Falls, TX</b>		<b>Western Municipal Construction of Texas, LLC Justin, TX</b>		<b>MH Civil Constructors, Inc. Amarillo, TX</b>	
<b>Pay Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Project Totals</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>
200.1	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5%)	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
203.3	SITE PREPARATION	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
501.12	ALUMINUM WET WELL PLATE COVER	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
600-EP	ELECTRICAL PANEL COMPONENT INSTALLATION	EA	2	\$43,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
600-EP-15	FLYGT MULTISMART CONTROLLER SYSTEM	EA	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
600-PM-15	INSTALL NEW PUMP & MOTOR FOR LIFT STATION 15	EA	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
600-PM-39	INSTALL NEW PUMP & MOTOR FOR LIFT STATION 39	EA	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00
600-R	REMOVE & SALVAGE EXISTING PUMPS	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
600-TP	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$28,800.00	\$57,600.00
702.8-I	INSTALL CONCRETE WET WELL	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
702.8-V	INSTALL CONCRETE VALVE VAULT	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$389,000.00</b>		<b>\$475,500.00</b>		<b>\$646,000.00</b>		<b>\$725,000.00</b>	

<b>ADDITIVE/ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>				<b>Leetech Solutions, LLC Aledo, TX</b>		<b>Bowles Construction Co. Wichita Falls, TX</b>		<b>Western Municipal Construction of Texas, LLC Justin, TX</b>		<b>MH Civil Constructors, Inc. Amarillo, TX</b>	
<b>Pay Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Project Totals</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>
202.1-ALT	TREE AND TREE STUMP REMOVAL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
600-EP-ALT	ELECTRICAL PANEL COMPONENT INSTALLATION	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
600-R-ALT	REMOVE & SALVAGE EXISTING PUMPS	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
600-TP-ALT	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
600-PM-36-ALT	INSTALL NEW PUMP & MOTOR FOR LIFT STATION 36	EA	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00
700-C-ALT	INSTALL NEW ALUMINUM CATWALK STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
702.8-I-ALT	INSTALL CONCRETE WET WELL	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
702.8-V-ALT	INSTALL CONCRETE VALVE VAULT	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
801.4-ALT	6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	80	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
<b>Total Add/Alt 1</b>				<b>\$68,800.00</b>		<b>\$121,100.00</b>		<b>\$224,800.00</b>		<b>\$191,000.00</b>	

<b>TOTAL - (BASE BID + ADD/ALT NO. 1)</b>	<b>\$457,800.00</b>	<b>\$596,600.00</b>	<b>\$870,800.00</b>	<b>\$916,000.00</b>
---	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------